

09/13/2017 01:19 PM Official Record

Recording requested By GRF INC

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT: Recorded By: AE
Book- 314 Page- 0103



Quit Claim Deed

THE GRANTOR(S):

 GRE, Inc., of 2091 E Murray Holladay Rd., the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration \$ 5901 (Five Thousand Nine Hundred one Dollars and Zero cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

 Anthony F Cuglietta of 8820 W. Lone Mt Rd, in the city of Las Vegas, county of Clark, State of NV 89129

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the County of Lincoln Claim was written in, in the State of Nevada, to wit:

- Babe Ruth, NMC #1136604 Located in sec. 31, Township 3N, Range 66E & Sec 6 Township 2N, Range 66E
 - The Property is an unpatented Mining Claim.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of Nevada. Dated this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2017</u>

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Jessica Shuman (GRE, Inc. Representative)

Return the recorded document to:

GRE Inc. at 2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E, SLC, UT 84117

an (for GRE, Inc.) – LC, Utah 84117
pefore me, the Undersigned notary public in urposes therein mentioned?

DOC # DV-152617

09/13/2017

01 - 19 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By GRE INC.

					Leslie Boucher	- Recorder
1. Assesso:	r Parcel N	lumber (s)			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$39.00
a)_N/A					Recorded By: AE	RPTT:
bl.N/A					Book- 314 Page- 0	103
c) <u>N/A</u>					\	\
d) N/A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\	\
2. Type of F				FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 💢	Vacant L		Single Fam Res			
c) (e) (Condo/Tr	·	2-4 Plex			\
a)	Apt. Bldg Agricultu	· —	Comm'l/Ind'i Mobile Home			
) 🔯	_	patented mining claim	MIGHING 1 1011/16			_
-	011	patentea mining claim		N		
3. Total Va	lue/Sales	Price of Proper	rtv: / s	5901	\	
		eclosure Only (valu		0	· \ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ax Value:	odiobaro orny (rano		0		
		fer Tax Due:	$\frac{5}{5}$	$\frac{0}{0}$		
mount top	city mans	rei Tax Due.	<u> </u>	-		
4. <u>If Exempt</u>	tion Clain	ned.			/	
		emption, per NRS 3	75 000 Continue	#8	/	
		for Exemption:		76 - 4	/	
D. Expie	ANT INCOSOT	ioi Exemplion.	Unpatented	Mining Claim		
						
5. Partial Int	terest: Po	ercentage being t	ransferred: 1	00 %		
			\ T	/		
The undersign	ed declare:	s and acknowledges	, under penalty of	perjury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.1	110, that th	e information provid	ed is correct to the	best of their info	mation and	
belief, and can	be suppor	ted by documentation	n if called upon to	substantiate the i	nformation	
provided hereir	n. Furtherr	more, the disallowan	ce of any claimed	exemption, or oth	er determination	
of additional ta:	x due, may	result in a penalty of	of 10% of the tax d	ue plus interest at	1% per month.	
n				\		
	- 1	//	Seller shall be	jointly and sev	erally liable for any	
additional am	ount owe	d.				
Signature	\ <u></u>	MA	4/	Capacity_	Grantor .	
Signature			0	Capacity		-
January D.				Capacity_		-
SELLED/OI	DANTO:	NIEGOMATIC	NA DINCED	/_ :		
		R) INFORMATIC	N BUYER		NFORMATION .	
	EQUIRED)	***************************************		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	GRE Inc	77 1/ 1 D 1/22F	Print Nar			
Address:		ray Holladay Rd#22E	Address:	8820 W Lone	Mt Rd	
City:	SLC		City:	Las Vegas		
State:	UT	Zip: 84117	State:	NV Zip:	89129	
		/ //				
COMPANY/	PERSON	NREQUESTING	RECORDING			
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELL	ER OR BUYER)				
Print Name:	GRE I			Escrow#		
Address:		urray Holladay Rd #2	22E			
City: Salt	Lake City		State: U	T Zin:	84117	·

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)